506365260 11/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6412016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SÉBASTIEN FAIVRE	12/19/2019
FRÉDÉRIC GUSTIN	12/19/2019
DANIEL HISSEL	12/13/2019
FABIEN HAREL	12/20/2019
ZHONGLIANG LI	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE FRANCHE-COMTE
Street Address:	1 RUE CLAUDE GOUDIMEL
City:	BESANÇON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	25000
Name:	INSTITUT FRANCAIS DES SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIES DES TRANSPORTS, DE l'AMENAGEMENT ET DES RESEAUX
Street Address:	CITÉ DESCARTES, BOULEVARD NEWTON
City:	CHAMPS SUR MARNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	77420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16618466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP
Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT 506365260 REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C139-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3C139-002US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=3C139-002US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=3C139-002US1 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, FAIVRE, Sébastien of 33 rue de L'As de Trêfie, 90000 BELFORT, FR GUSTIN, Frèdéric of 12 rue Camot, 90300 VALDOIE, FR HISSEL, Daniel of 7 rue des Mineurs, 70250 RONCHAMP, FR HAREL, Fabien of 22 quartier des Planchettes, 90200 GIROMAGNY, FR Ll. Zhongliang of Apot 030, A16 Château Belmonts, 49 Traverse des Bonnets, 13013 MARSEILLE, FR hereby assign to UNIVERSITE DE FRANCHE-COMTE INSTITUT FRANCAIS DES SCIENCES ET TECHNOLOGIES DES TRANSPORTS, DE l'AMENAGEMENT ET corporations of FR and FR having places of business at 1 rue Claude Goudimel, 25000 Besançon, FR Cité Descartes, Boulevard Newton, 77420 CHAMPS SUR MARNE, FR and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIAGNOSING THE OPERATING STATE OF AN ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM

IN REAL-TIME, AND ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM INCORPORATING THIS DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

and assigned U.S. Serial Number

filed

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> **PATENT** REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0502

and

and

Date: 19 /(2/ 25/9	FAIVRE, Sébastieh
Oats	PAIVEC, Sebastieji
· · · ·	() () () () () () () () () ()
Witness:	Witness:
Name: JEREI, Somus	Name: <u>4AR62 FASIEN</u>
Address: 12 mo de la Preste	Address: 22 GUANTIEN OF PLANCHETTE
SOMO RECOVERNIE FR	MADARONIA 0050P
`	
Date: //9/12/2019	GUSTIN, Frédéric
	STOP STOP
Witness:	Witness:
Witness:	weet the second
Name: Jenei Samm	Name: foliable for the
Address: <u>RZ ALLE L'AL PARALE</u>	Address: 37 h. a day a Taylo
90140 EECOVRANCE FR	3000 BEZFAT, FR
	\W _
Date: /5/ペー 2ムチ	HISSEL, Darliel
	THOOLE, DOING
	1
Witness:	Witness:
Name: TENEY Sauce	Name: fry ha fill 15
Address: 12 aux de la Paisle	Address: 33 files (C. 1/20.6
SOLLO CECOULANCE, FR	Tuffe 4000 BELFORT, FR
	,
	HAREL, Fabien
Date: 20/12/2015	HAREL, Fabien
Witness:	Witness:
Name: JEAGI Samu	Name: FAINE Schoolie
Address: 22 pure de la Preste	Address: 33 A. (1/A Q
Sollo Recourance, FR	Trill BELFORT YOURS FR
LOANO VELLOUVENOULE, FIN	1/4/2/4 10 - 1/201-1 1/201-104

PATENT REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0503

Date:	19	11	r/2	201)	3	بتدينتنت
Witness:	~~~~~	£.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name:	 الــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	EQE	7	S.O.L		
Address:	22	, d.a		, cli	, Va	Resle
11 A	ye.	Λ		108x	1 2	00

LI, Zhongliang

Witness:

Name: FATU/ZE FC2074=

Address: 33 Au & Uts &

T. / 9000 PCC FORT, FR

PATENT REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 11/20/2020